25/- ass premium) to the promoter and promoter group category on a preferential basis in terms of
SEBl (Issue of Capital & Disclosures Requirement) Regulation, 2018, (hereinafter to be referred as
ICDR Regulations).

Consequently, the issued and paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 4,21,97,44,370/-
(Rupees Four Hundred and Twenty-One Crores Ninety-Seven Lakhs Forty-Four Thousand Three
Hundred and Seventy only) consisting of 42,19,74,437(Forty-Two Crores Nineteen Lakhs Seventy
Four Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty-Seven) equity shares bearing face value of Rs. 10/- each. The
new equity shares so allotted, shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company.

2. Allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to conversion of OCDs to the Lenders/OCD Holders of the

[...]

which the 
securities issued 
(approximately) 

Allotment of 3,65,59,437 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each 
upon conversion of Loan at an issue price of Rs. 35/- each (including a 
premium of Rs.25/- per share) upon conversion of Unsecured Loan 
Rs. 1,27,95,80,440/-(Rupees One Hundred Twenty Seven Crores 
Ninety-Five Lakhs Eighty Thousand Four Hundred Forty Only)  
The aforementioned allotment will be made after adjusting any refund 
amount to the allottee (if any) 

Additional information in case of preferential issue: 

4 Name of the 
allottee 

As per Annexure I 

5 Post allotment 
of securities –